

CORRIGENDUM

Sub:- Corrigendum for the work **“Renovation/up-gradation of certain rooms/labs and other areas at NPL Campus”** and **“Renovation of HEPP building with provision of pucca passage, rolling shutter in w/s at NPL campus.”**

The following changes for the NIT may be notice:

1. The tender for the works will be receipt/ open on 11/08/2015, 2:30 PM/ 3:PM

Further, ref. to NIT **“Renovation/up-gradation of certain rooms/labs and other areas at NPL Campus,”** in Schedule of Quantity Part “B” electrical work, for the work the following amendments may be notice:

1. The unit of Item No. 26 will be in meter in place of each.

2. The unit of Item No. 28 will be in each in place of meter.

3. The unit of Item No. 29 (a) will be in each in place of meter.

Sr. S.E. & Head SASD-04